Regarding the change of names mentioned in the document, such as Mitsubishi
Electric and Mitsubishi XX, to Renesas Technology Corp.
The semiconductor operations of Hitachi and Mitsubishi Electric were transferred to Renesas
Technology Corporation on April 1st 2003. These operations include microcomputer, logic, analog
and discrete devices, and memory chips other than DRAMs (flash memory, SRAMs etc.)
Accordingly, although Mitsubishi Electric, Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, Mitsubishi
Semiconductors, and other Mitsubishi brand names are mentioned in the document, these names
have in fact all been changed to Renesas Technology Corp. Thank you for your understanding.

(1) Set “FF16” in the shaded area.
(2) Address 016 to 1016 are the area for storing the data
on model designation and options.This area must be
written with the data shown below.
Details for option data are given next in the section
describing the STP instruction option.
Address and data are written in hexadecimal notation.
0
3
7
5
2
F
A
E
C
B
9
8
D
4
1
6
4D
33
37
37
34
4D
35
43
2D
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
Option data
Address Address Address
36
10
27101
1FFFF
00010
00000
14000
48K
4. Comments
DATA DATA
Customer’s Parts Number
Note : The fonts and size of characters are standard Mitsubishi type.
Mitsubishi IC catalog name
Note1 : The mark field should be written right aligned.
2 : The fonts and size of characters are standard Mitsubishi type.
3 : Customer’s Parts Number can be up to 14 characters : Only 0 ~
9, A ~ Z, +, –, /, (, ), &, ,. (periods),, (commas) are usable.
100P6S (100-PIN QFP) MARK SPECIFICATION FORM
Mitsubishi IC catalog name
Please choose one of the marking types below (A, B, C), and enter the Mitsubishi catalog name and the special mark (if needed).
A. Standard Mitsubishi Mark
C. Special Mark Required
B. Customer’s Parts Number + Mitsubishi catalog name
Mitsubishi IC catalog name
Note1 : If the Special Mark is to be Printed, indicate the desired
layout of the mark in the left figure. The layout will be
duplicated as close as possible.
Mitsubishi lot number (6-digit or 7-digit) and Mask ROM
number (3-digit) are always marked.
2 : If the customer’s trade mark logo must be used in the
Special Mark, check the box below.